Government of West Bengal

Secretary District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat Ph. No. 033-25523129,e-mail id-cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. DH&FWS/2018/ 890

Date: 04.05-18

NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that the tender for Supply of food Items in different occasion issued vide No.DH&FWS/2018/NIT/FT-18 dated 09.03.2018 is hereby declared as cancelled due to insufficient bids.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Memo No. DH&FWS/2018/890 -

Date: 04.05.18.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Director of Health Services, Govt. Of West Bengal.
- 2. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. Of West Bengal, Deptt. Of H& FW (M.S. Branch)
- 3. The Joint Director Of Health Services (P.D.), West Bengal
- 4. The Dy.CMOH-I/II/III/DMCHO/ZLO/DTO/DPHNO, North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The DIO, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Account Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. The DAM, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 8. Office Notice Board.
- 9. Office copy.

Chief Medical Officer of Health

Hay / North 24 Parganas